CHA KUIN TAITEIT MET DIT ALL THAT IT TO
USOOPP29626P3
( 12 ) United States Plant Patent ( 10 ) Patent No . : US PP29 , 626 P3
Salman ( 45 ) Date of Patent : Aug . 28 , 2018
( 54 ) RED YUCCA PLANT NAMED “ CORAL
GLOW
( 56 ) References Cited
U . S . PATENT DOCUMENTS

RHS143C . Surface : Smooth and glabrous .
Pedicels . — Primary pedicel : An average of 25 per sec
ondary peduncle . Shape : Rounded . Angle ( average ) :
30° to secondary peduncle . Length ( average ) : 1 . 5
cm . Width ( average ) : 4 mm in width . Color :
RHS143C . Stipules : Present between secondary
pedicels . Shape : Triangular . Surface : Thin and
papery surface . Length ( average ) : 3 . 0 mm . Width
( average ) : 3 . 0 mm . Apex : Acute . Base : Truncate .
Color : Blend between RHS 39B and 143D . Second
ary pedicel : An average of 15 per primary pedicel ( 5
with flowers actively blooming ) . Shape : Rounded to
oval . Angle ( average ) : Flexible , angle of 10° to
primary peduncle . Length ( average ) : 1 . 0 cm . Width
( average ) : 1 . 0 mm . Color : RHS39B fading to
RHS199A to 199B . Surface : Smooth , glabrous , and
shiny .
Buds . — Shape : Elliptic . Length ( average ) : 1 . 5 cm .
Width ( average ) : 7 . 0 mm . Color : RHS39A to 39C .
Surface : Glabrous , smooth , and shiny surface .
Classification and utility :
Botanical . - Hesperaloe parviflora .
Common . — Texas Red Yucca or Hummingbird Yucca . 35

Leaf shape . — Gladiate , involute , and stiff .
Leaf division . — Simple .
Leaf base . Clasping into a rosette , with new leaves
emerging from the center of the leaf clump .
Leaf arrangement . — Basal rosette .
Leaf apex . — Narrowly acute . 65 Leaf aspect . — Upright and outwards to arching .
45
60
US PP29 , 626 P3
Tepals . — Number : 6 ( 3 inner and 3 outer ) . Shape : doesn ' t appear to have any increased resistance to com
Elliptic . Apex : Acute . Base : Truncate . Margin : mon disease or insect pathogens . The flowers , like all
Entire . Surfaces ( inner and outer ) : Surfaces glabrous , Hesperaloe , are fed upon by common green aphids in the
smooth , and satiny . Length ( average ) : 1 . 5 cm . Width garden .
( average ) : 5 . 0 mm . Color : Outer tepals : Outer sur - 5
face RHS39A to 39B , very lightly suffused with COMPARISON TO SIMILAR VARIETIES
RHS11A and Inner surface RHS 11B to 11C , lightly
suffused with RHS39A . Inner tepals : Outer surface : Hesperaloe X ‘ Perfu ' ( U . S . Plant Pat . No . 21 , 728 ) Pink
RHS39B to 39D with central stripe RHS39A and Parade , a hybrid between Hesperaloe funifera and Hesper
margins RHS11B , inner surface RHS11B to 11D 10 al TID 10 aloe parviflora , has bright green foliage nearly one inch
suffused with RHS39B . wide , and forms an upright clump of foliage 3 to 4 feet tall Reproductive organs : and wide . The 8 - foot - tall branched flower spikes bear flow Gynoecium . — Pistil Number : 1 . Length ( average ) : 5 . 0 ers with petals that have a bright pink exterior and light pink mm . Stigma : Shape : Flattened disc shape . Color : interior . The flower spikes are held strongly erect , forming RHSNN155D . Size : Minute . Style : Length ( aver - 15 a linear pink line when planted in rows . In contrast , “ Coral age ) : 5 . 0 mm . Width ( average ) : 1 . 0 mm . Color :
RHSNN155D . Ovary : Superior . Shape : Oval . Depth Glow ' is not an interspecific hybrid , with both parents of the
( average ) : 4 . 0 mm . Width ( average ) : 3 . 0 mm . Color : species parviflora . The foliage is narrower and olive - green
RHSN144B to N144D with RHS150C at the apex . in color , not bright green . ' Coral Glow ' is smaller at mature